

United Spirits Limited

Registered Office: UB Tower #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru 560 001

Tel: +91 80 2221 0705 Fax: +91 80 2224 5253 www.diageoindia.com

8th November 2023

BSE Limited Listing Department Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 532432 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051 Scrip Code: MCDOWELL-N

Dear Sirs.

Sub: 2nd Corrigendum to the BRSR section of Annual Report for financial year 2022-23

Ref: Regulation 34(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is in furtherance to our letter dated 7th July 2023 wherein the Company had submitted corrigendum to Business Reporting Sustainability Report (BRSR) which is forming part of Annual Report of the Company for financial year 2022-23.

This is to inform you that Company has noticed another inadvertent error in the BRSR. Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith a corrigendum for the same.

This corrigendum is also being uploaded on the Company's website.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you,

For United Spirits Limited

Mital Sanghvi Company Secretary

Encl: as above



























UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 'UB Tower', # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru-560 001. Tel: +91 80 22210705; Fax: +91 80 3985 6862

Corporate Identity Number: L01551KA1999PLC024991
Email: investor.india@diageo.com; Website: www.diageoindia.com

For information of the Shareholders of the Company

2nd CORRIGENDUM TO THE BRSR SECTION OF ANNUAL REPORT FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23

In due compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules made thereunder and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, United Spirits Limited ("the Company") had submitted the Annual Report of the Company for financial year 2022-23.

This is to inform that Company has now noticed an inadvertent error in the Business Reporting Sustainability Report (BRSR) section of Annual Report. Accordingly, vide this corrigendum, Company wishes to inform its shareholders that below information is part of the BRSR and should be read in conjunction with this corrigendum.

Particulars	FY 2022-23 (Current Financial Year)		Remarks	FY 2021-22 (Previous Financial Year		Remarks
	Received During the year	Pending resolution at the end of year		Received During the year	Pending resolution at the end of year	
Data Privacy	-	-	-	-	-	-
Advertising	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cyber Security	-	-	-	-	-	-
Delivery of essential services	-	-	-	-	-	-
Restrictive trade Practices						
Unfair Trade Practices						
Other *	197	20**		117	0	

Note: * Other include complaints pertaining to Product Quality.

** The Pending complaints were reported during previous months of the year which is currently under resolution

Other contents of the BRSR section of Annual Report of Company remain unchanged except to the extent that modified by 1st Corrigendum submitted to the exchange on 7th July 2023.

This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of Annual Report for FY 2022-23 and shall also be available at Investor section of the Company's website www.diageoindia.com























